



PRESS RELEASE

THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL FOR NATURAL JUSTICE

Issued By: The Board of Trustees of the ITNJ DATE: Monday 12 November 2018

ITNJ CHIEF JUSTICE INVITED BY AUSTRALIAN PREMIER TO NATIONAL APOLOGY DAY ADDRESS ACKNOWLEDGING CHILD 'RITUAL' ABUSE

On Monday October 22nd the ITNJ's Chief Justice Sir John Walsh of Brannagh, at the invitation of the Office of the Prime Minster of Australia, attended the National Apology Day address in Canberra.

Prime Minister Scott Morrison issued the national apology at parliament, in front of hundreds of victims and advocates of this horrific generational complex. The apology earmarks a sea-change in the willingness of the establishment to acknowledge such crimes, not least because in Australia some of the highest ranking people in government institutions themselves have been named as alleged perpetrators of historic child sex abuse.

The fact that the Prime Minister included in his address the term 'ritual abuse' was another victory for campaigners and advocates of truth and disclosure in this arena. Ritual abuse indicates the more nefarious aspect of child sex abuse, as it encompasses and acknowledges the occultic Satanic element, which is vital in understanding the true pathology of historical child sex abuse.

The ITNJ, its justices, commissioners, and trustees thoroughly applaud the Australian government for taking this historic stance and have extended to Prime Minister Morrison an offer to cooperate and assist with any ongoing inquiries or investigations.

For more information on the ITNJ Judicial Commission of Inquiry into Human Trafficking & Child Sex Abuse see www.commission.itnj.org

ABOUT THE ITNJ: The ITNJ is the world's first people powered tribunal that operates independently of governments and corporations, and is therefore willing to issue rulings against those organisations based on Natural Law, where agents of governments and /or corporations have caused harm or loss to living men and women.

FOR PRINT QUALITY PHOTOGRAPHS PLEASE CONTACT: media@itnj.org
FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT: www.itnj.org CONTACT: press@itnj.org
TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE ITNJ: www.itnj.org / www.itnjcommitee.org
TO LEARN ABOUT THE ITNJ JUDICIAL COMMISSION: www.commission.itnj.org